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Table 1. STEVAL-LEOPOL1V1 bill of materials

C2,C3

C4, C5,C13,C14

C9, C10,C11,
C12,C16

C15

Cé6

C8

c7

R4

R1

R2

R3

R5

R12

R6, R8, R10

R7

R9

R11

J1

CN1, CN3

CN6
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For further information, contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.

330 pF

150 pF

100 nF

1 uF

100 pF

270 pF

15 pF

4.7 nF

27 KQ

0Q

3.9 KQ

8.2 KQ

4.70Q

4.7 KQ

0Q

50 KQ

1KQ

12 KQ

Tantalum Polymer
Capacitor

Tantalum Polymer
Capacitor

Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors

Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors

Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors

Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors

Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors

Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

Thick Film
Resistor

2 PIN MALE
STRIP LINE, 2.54
mm Pitch

2 Way PCB
terminal, 5.08 mm
Pitch

3 PIN MALE
STRIP LINE, 2.54
mm Pitch

KEMET

KEMET

MULTICOMP
PRO

TDK

Murata

KEMET

KEMET

WALSIN

WALSIN

WALSIN

WALSIN

WALSIN

ROYALOHM

WALSIN

MULTICOMP
PRO

WELWYN

WALSIN

WALSIN

Wurth Electronics
Inc.

Phoenix Contact

Wurth Electronics
Inc.

Bill of materials

T530X337MO010ATE006
T530D157M010ATE006
MC0603B104K500CT
C1608X5R1E105K080AC
GRM1885C1H101JA01
C0603C271J5GACTU
C0603C150J5GACTU
0603B472K500CT
WRO06X2702FTL
WRO06X000PTL
WRO06X3901FTL
WRO06X8201FTL
0603SAF470KT5E
WRO06X4701FTL
WRO06X000PTL
APC0603AD-50KBT5
WRO06X1001FTL

WRO06X1202FTL

61300211121

1888687

61300311121

www.st.com
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2 PIN MALE )
CN2, CN4, CN5, Waurth Electronics

22 6 CN7. CN8. CN9 STRIF_’ LINE, 2.54 Inc. 61300211121
mm Pitch

23 1 L1 4.7 yH Power Inductors Coilcraft XAL8080-472MEB
Test Point, 0.9 MULTICOMP

24 1 TP Hole Size PRO TEST-1(W)

LEOPOLA1, LEOPOL,
25 ! U1 PowerSO 36 PowerSO-36, 36L ' LEOPOLTPDT
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IMPORTANT NOTICE — READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2025 STMicroelectronics — All rights reserved
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