

## Bill of materials

Table 1. STEVAL-LEOPOL1V1 bill of materials

Item	Q.ty	Ref.	Part/value	Description	Manufacturer	Order code
1	1	C1	330 µF	Tantalum Polymer Capacitor	KEMET	T530X337M010ATE006
2	2	C2, C3	150 µF	Tantalum Polymer Capacitor	KEMET	T530D157M010ATE006
3	4	C4, C5, C13, C14	100 nF	Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors	MULTICOMP PRO	MC0603B104K500CT
4	5	C9, C10, C11, C12, C16	1 µF	Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors	TDK	C1608X5R1E105K080AC
5	0	C15	100 pF	Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors	Murata	GRM1885C1H101JA01
6	1	C6	270 pF	Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors	KEMET	C0603C271J5GACTU
7	1	C8	15 pF	Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors	KEMET	C0603C150J5GACTU
8	1	C7	4.7 nF	Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors	WALSIN	0603B472K500CT
9	1	R4	27 ΚΩ	Thick Film Resistor	WALSIN	WR06X2702FTL
10	1	R1	0 Ω	Thick Film Resistor	WALSIN	WR06X000PTL
11	1	R2	3.9 ΚΩ	Thick Film Resistor	WALSIN	WR06X3901FTL
12	1	R3	8.2 ΚΩ	Thick Film Resistor	WALSIN	WR06X8201FTL
13	1	R5	4.7 Ω	Thick Film Resistor	ROYALOHM	0603SAF470KT5E
14	1	R12	4.7 ΚΩ	Thick Film Resistor	WALSIN	WR06X4701FTL
15	0	R6, R8, R10	0 Ω	Thick Film Resistor	MULTICOMP PRO	WR06X000PTL
16	1	R7	50 ΚΩ	Thick Film Resistor	WELWYN	APC0603AD-50KBT5
17	1	R9	1 ΚΩ	Thick Film Resistor	WALSIN	WR06X1001FTL
18	1	R11	12 ΚΩ	Thick Film Resistor	WALSIN	WR06X1202FTL
19	1	J1		2 PIN MALE STRIP LINE, 2.54 mm Pitch	Wurth Electronics Inc.	61300211121
20	2	CN1, CN3		2 Way PCB terminal, 5.08 mm Pitch	Phoenix Contact	1888687
21	1	CN6		3 PIN MALE STRIP LINE, 2.54 mm Pitch	Wurth Electronics Inc.	61300311121



Item	Q.ty	Ref.	Part/value	Description	Manufacturer	Order code
22	6	CN2, CN4, CN5, CN7, CN8, CN9		2 PIN MALE STRIP LINE, 2.54 mm Pitch	Wurth Electronics Inc.	61300211121
23	1	L1	4.7 μH	Power Inductors	Coilcraft	XAL8080-472MEB
24	1	TP		Test Point, 0.9 Hole Size	MULTICOMP PRO	TEST-1(W)
25	1	U1	LEOPOL1, PowerSO 36	LEOPOL, PowerSO-36, 36L	ST	LEOPOL1PDT

STEVAL-LEOPOL1V1 - Rev 1 page 2/3



## **IMPORTANT NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY**

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries ("ST") reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST's terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of purchasers' products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.

Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2025 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved

STEVAL-LEOPOL1V1 - Rev 1 page 3/3